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WCC CLUB 
COMPETITIONS 

2024 

Entries 
open 

Entries 
close 

Play 
starts 

Play ends 

AC Bronze Singles 
– ‘Elsie Wall 
Trophy’ 
 

Mon 19 Feb  Fri 1 Mar Mon 4 Mar  
 

Fri 29 Mar 

GC Handicap 
Doubles 

Mon 18 Mar  Fri 29 Mar Mon 1 Apr  
 

Fri 26 Apr      

AC Singles- Level 
Play – ‘Flint Jones 
Trophy’ 
 

Mon 15 Apr Fri 26 Apr Mon 29 Apr 
 

Fri 24 May 

GC Club 
Championship 
Singles – Level 
Play 
 

Mon 13 
May 

Fri 24 May Mon 27 
May 

Fri 21 Jun 
 

AC Doubles-Level 
Play – ‘Margaret 
Persson Memorial’ 

Mon 29 Jul Fri 9 Aug Mon 12 Aug Fri 6 Sep 

GC Club 
Championship 
Doubles – Level 
Play 
 

Mon 26 Aug Fri 6 Sep Mon 9 Sep Fri 4 Oct 
 

AC Club Open 
Singles -Handicap 
‘Joan Vincent 
Trophy’ 

Mon 23 Sep Fri 4 Oct Mon 7 Oct Fri 4 Nov 
 

GC Handicap 
Singles 
 

Mon 21 Oct Fri 1 Nov Mon 4 Nov  
 

Fri 29 Nov 

 

Sat April 27th  Croquet Presentation Day. BBQ lunch 

  



WCC CLUB COMPETITIONS 2024 

 

Fri 28 June – Closing date for entries for Div 2 and Div 3 GC Pennants. C-NSW 

Mon 1 July – GC Zone Pennants Play begins. C-NSW 

Sat Aug 17 – Croquet AGM and BBQ Breakfast  

 

Mon 2 Dec – GC Pennants Finals commence- all Divs. C-NSW 

Fri 9- Sun 10 November AC Champions Tournament at Tempe. C-NSW 

Fri 29 Nov – Sun 1 Dec  GC Champions Tournament at Tempe. C-NSW 

Saturday 7 Dec – Croquet Christmas lunch 

Saturday 28 Dec – Last day of play 2024  


